
      
Sun 1 Oct 

      
AM harvest service – 
communion / S       
PM service / S 

      
  

       

Mon 2 Oct Tue 3 Oct Wed 4 Oct Thu 5 Oct Fri 6 Oct Sat 7 Oct Sun 8 Oct 

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM service.  Family 
service / parade / S 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  Prayer 4.30 p.m.   PM service / S 

    Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 9 Oct Tue 10 Oct Wed 11 Oct Thu 12 Oct Fri 13 Oct Sat 14 Oct Sun 15 Oct 

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM service / S 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  Prayer 4.30 p.m.   PM service / S 
 

Children’s club restarts, 
TBC 
5 p.m. / UH, LH 
Deacons mtg 7.15 p.m. 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 16 Oct Tue 17 Oct Wed 18 Oct Thu 19 Oct Fri 20 Oct Sat 21 Oct Sun 22 Oct 

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM service, Hayley Young 
/ S 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  Prayer 4.30 p.m.     

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 23 Oct Tue 24 Oct Wed 25 Oct Thu 26 Oct Fri 27 Oct Sat 28 Oct Sun 29 Oct 

  No Open the Book, TBC 

WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 
  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM service / S 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH   No Rainbows, Brownies, 
Guides and Rangers due to 
half term.  TBC. 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

      PM service / S 

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

No Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
Movie / S, LH 

      

       

Mon 30 Oct Tue 31 Oct 
     

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
    

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.      
   

  Light Party for children’s 
club, TBC 

     

October 2023  
Black = at the church. S = Sanctuary / LH = Lower Hall / UH = Upper Hall / V = Vestry  
Mauve = not at the church 



 

 
  

Wed 1 Nov Thu 2 Nov Fri 3 Nov Sat 4 Nov Sun 5 Nov 
  

   WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM, church anniversary 
Seidel / S 
Meal? / S, LH   

Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

   Prayer 4.30 p.m.   No afternoon service 
  

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 6 Nov Tue 7 Nov Wed 8 Nov Thu 9 Nov Fri 10 Nov Sat 11 Nov Sun 12 Nov 

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM service.   
Remembrance Day service 
/ parade / S 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  Prayer 4.30 p.m. Jane Edwards’ visit 3 p.m.  PM service / S 

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 13 Nov Tue 14 Nov Wed 15 Nov Thu 16 Nov Fri 17 Nov Sat 18 Nov Sun 19 Nov 

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM service, Derek Stringer 
/ S 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  Prayer 4.30 p.m.     

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH 
Deacons mtg 7.15 p.m  

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 20 Nov Tue 21 Nov Wed 22 Nov Thu 23 Nov Fri 24 Nov Sat 25 Nov Sun 26 Nov 

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM service / S 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  Prayer 4.30 p.m.   PM service / S 

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH 
CTIB mtg / LH 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 27 Nov Tue 28 Nov Wed 29 Nov Thu 30 Nov 
   

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 
   

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  
   

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 
Church Members Mtg 7.30 / 
LH 

No Bible study 7 p.m. 

   

November 2023 
Black = at the church. S = Sanctuary /  
LH = Lower Hall / UH = Upper Hall /  
V = Vestry     Mauve = not at the church 
 



       

 
    

Fri 1 Dec Sat 2 Dec Sun 3 Dec 
    

  Putting up the Christmas tree, 
TBC 

AM service – communion / S 

    
Prayer 4.30 p.m.   PM service / S 

    
      

       

Mon 4 Dec Tue 5 Dec Wed 6 Dec Thu 7 Dec Fri 8 Dec Sat 9 Dec Sun 10 Dec 

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH   11 a.m. CTIB carol singing 
in the precinct. 

AM service, Nativity Service / 
S, TBC 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  Prayer 4.30 p.m. 
 

PM service / S 

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH   

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 11 Dec Tue 12 Dec Wed 13 Dec Thu 14 Dec Fri 15 Dec Sat 16 Dec Sun 17 Dec 

  Open the Book / LH  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH   Coffee and mince pies AM service, carol service / 
S, TBC 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.  Rainbows, Brownies, Guides 
and Rangers.  4.45 p.m. / S, 
LH, UH 

Online Bible study 7 p.m. 

  Prayer 4.30 p.m. 
2-9 p.m., Vita Nova, 
‘Refugee Nativity’.   

  
2-9 p.m., Vita Nova, 
‘Refugee Nativity’.   

PM service, carol service / 
S 

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH 
Deacons mtg 7.15 p.m 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
  

       

Mon 18 Dec Tue 19 Dec Wed 20 Dec Thu 21 Dec Fri 22 Dec Sat 23 Dec Sun 24 Dec 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH   WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH     AM service / S 

Sewing 2 p.m. / LH Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   PM service / S 

  Children’s club 5 p.m. / 
UH, LH 

‘Christmas Fun’, p.m. Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7 p.m. / LH 
      

       

Mon 25 Dec Tue 26 Dec Wed 27 Dec Thu 28 Dec Fri 29 Dec Sat 30 Dec Sun 31 Dec 

Short Christmas Day 
service at 10 a.m. TBC 

        AM service / S 

           PM service, TBC 

              

 
18th Dec, start of school Christmas holidays.  We may show a movie in the Christmas period.         = Vita Nova practice, 5.30-7.30 on the 5th and 12th and noon to 9 p.m. on the 14th.   

December 2023 
Black = at the church. S = Sanctuary / LH = Lower Hall / UH = Upper Hall / V = Vestry  
Mauve = not at the church 

* 

*
ay 

off  

* * 


